# 504142059 12/13/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4181904

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS CHANGE previously recorded on Reel 040165 Frame 0453. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BRADFORD JOHNSO	N		09/26/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	RESIDEN	TIAL WARRANTY SERVICES, INC	С.		
Street Address:	698 PRO-	MED LANE			
City:	CARMEL				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46032				
		Number	_		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	29	433342			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA				
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; in 26: na 00 700 RA NUMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2-636-0939 patent@cnhind.com NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AI 0 STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE ACINE, WISCONSIN 53404 BHJ-8-D	ent via US Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided; in 26: na 00 700 RA NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2-636-0939 patent@cnhind.com NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AN 0 STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE ACINE, WISCONSIN 53404 BHJ-8-D JASON A. JENNINGS	ent via US Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; in 26: na 00 700 RA NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2-636-0939 patent@cnhind.com NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AI 0 STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE ACINE, WISCONSIN 53404 BHJ-8-D JASON A. JENNINGS /jason a. jennings/	ent via US Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided; in 26: na  CN 70: RA NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2-636-0939 patent@cnhind.com NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AN 0 STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE ACINE, WISCONSIN 53404 BHJ-8-D JASON A. JENNINGS	ent via US Mail.		

### 504023868 09/27/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4070527

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
******		Name	Name			
BRADFORD JOHNS	ON		09/26/20			
RECEIVING PARTY						
Name:	RESIDE	RESIDENTIAL WARRANTY SERVICES, INC.				
Street Address:	698 PA	698 PRE-MEDLANE PRO-MEDLANE				
City:	CARMEL					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46032					
Application Numbe				20000000		
а сум ра их че ча их лож х э х че э с К Вибис 						
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:						
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ill he sent to	the e-mail ac	idress first; if that is successful. It will be	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ill be sent to r, if provideo	; if that is uns	successful, it will be	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ill be sent to r, if provideo	; if that is uns	successful, it will be rity-manning.com	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email:	ill be sent to r, if provided me:	; if that is uns docketing@do DORITY & MA PO BOX 1449	successful, it will be rity-manning.com NNING, P.A.	sent via US Mall.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar	ill be sent to r, if provided me:	; if that is uns docketing@do DORITY & MA PO BOX 1449	successful, it will be rity-manning.com NNING, P.A.	sent via US Mall.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent to r, it provideo me:	; if that is uns docketing@do DORITY & MA PO BOX 1449	successful, it will be rity-manning.com NNING, P.A. , SOUTH CAROLINA	sent via US Mall.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provideo me: T NUMBER:	; <i>if that is uns</i> docketing@do DORITY & MA PO BOX 1449 GREENVILLE BHJ-8-C	successful, it will be rity-manning.com NNING, P.A. , SOUTH CAROLINA	sent via US Mall.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provideo me: T NUMBER:	; <i>If that is uns</i> docketing@do DORITY & MA PO BOX 1449 GREENVILLE BHJ-8-E JASON	successful, if will be rity-manning.com NNING, P.A. , SOUTH CAROLINA	sent via US Mall.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ill be sent to r, if provideo me: T NUMBER:	; <i>If that is uns</i> docketing@do DORITY & MA PO BOX 1449 GREENVILLE BHJ-8-E JASON	successful, it will be rity-manning.com NNING, P.A. , SOUTH CAROLINA D A. JENNINGS . jennings/	sent via US Mall.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE VAME OF SUBMITT	ill be sent to r, it provideo me: T NUMBER: ER:	; if that is uns docketing@do DORITY & MA PO BOX 1449 GREENVILLE BHJ-8-E JASON /jason a	successful, it will be rity-manning.com NNING, P.A. , SOUTH CAROLINA D A. JENNINGS . jennings/	sent via US Mall.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE VAME OF SUBMITT BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ill be sent to r, if provideo me: T NUMBER: ER: 2	; if that is uns docketing@do DORITY & MA PO BOX 1449 GREENVILLE BHJ-8-E JASON /jason a 09/27/20	successful, it will be rity-manning.com NNING, P.A. , SOUTH CAROLINA D A. JENNINGS . jennings/	sent via US Mall.		

BHJ-8-D

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BRADFORD JOHNSON, an individual residing at 6670 New Cut Road, Inman, SC 29349 (hereinafter also referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), executed a purchase agreement on September 1, 2016 assigning rights in U.S. Design Patent Application No. D706.953 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Patent"), and the inventions set forth therein, to RESIDENTIAL WARRANTY SERVICES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America, and having its principal office at 698 Pro-Med Lane, Carmel, IN 46032 (hereinafter also referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of the Assigned Patent:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of becoming the assignee of record of the Assigned Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any rights owned by the ASSIGNOR in any of the Inventions in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the Assigned Patent, together with the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate agencies and/or authorities to record the transfer of the Assigned Patent to the ASSIGNEE, for its interest as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

4-1- 1-2118

Page 1 of 2

FURTHER. ASSIGNOR assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Assigned Patent.

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any and all papers desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to any of the rights and interests hereby transferred.

This Assignment is executed on the date indicated below.

EXECUTED this 1 day of man 20.1 BRADFORD JOHNSON Signature:

EXECUTED this 27 day of September 2016

RESIDENTIAL WARRANTY SERVICES, INC.

Nome Philip Nothon Therefeery

THE Cresident

Authorized signature on behalf of ASSIGNEE

Page Lei Č

#### PATENT REEL: 040887 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 12/13/2016**